�
1
General-purpose Safety Limit Switch D4D-�N
Compact Economical,
Plastic-body Limit Switch
Featuring Direct Opening Action
Contacts
Positive opening mechanism

D4D-�N D4D-�N
2
Ordering Information
STANDARD SWITCH
Description Part number
Conduit type Actuator 1NC +1NO
(Snap action)
1NC +1NO
(Slow action)
1NC +1NO
(Slow action)
1/2-14NPT
(1-conduit)
Roller lever D4D-3120N D4D-3520N D4D-3A20N
Adjustable nylon roller lever * D4D-3121N D4D-3521N D4D-3A21N
Adjustable rubber roller lever * D4D-3127N D4D-3527N D4D-3A27N
Plunger D4D-3131N D4D-3531N D4D-3A31Ng
Roller plunger D4D-3132N D4D-3532N D4D-3A32Ng
One-way roller arm lever
(h i t l)
D4D-3162N D4D-3562N D4D-3A62Ny
(horizontal)
One-way roller arm lever
(vertical)
D4D-3172N D4D-3572N D4D-3A72N
(vertical)
Cat whisker ** D4D-3180N
        —
D4D-3A80N
Plastic rod ** D4D-3187N         — D4D-3A87N
Note:  “ ” marking indicates the contacts which have positive opening mechanism approved by TÜV Rheinland.
* The adjustable roller lever models are approved by the TÜV (EN standard) as positive opening, but they do not conform to the
BIA (GS-ET-15 standard) and SUVA.
** The cat whisker and plastic rod models are not approved by TÜV, BIA and SUVA as positive opening.
NOMENCLATURE
D4D -                         N
1 2 3
1. Conduit
1: PG13.5
2: G1/2
3:   1/2-14NPT
2. Built-in Switch
1: SPDB-1NC/1NO (Snap-action)
5: DPDB-1NC/1NO (Slow-action)
A: DPST-2NC (Slow-action)
3. Actuator
20: Roller lever (standard)
21: Adjustable roller lever
27: Adjustable roller lever (with 50 dia. rubber roller)
31: Top plunger
32: Top roller lever
62: One-way roller arm lever (horizontal)
72: One-way roller arm lever (vertical)
80:  Cat whisker
87:  Plastic rod
D4D-�N D4D-�N
3
Specifications
RATINGS
IEC947-5-1 and EN60947-5-1
AC-15 2A/400V (TÜV File No. R9451193 and R9451184)
UL (UL508/CSA C22.2 No.14)
NEMA A600 (Slow-action)
Rated voltage Current Switching power
Continuous Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC 30 A 3 A
,
480 VAC 15 A 1.2 A
600 VAC 12 A 1.2 A
NEMA B600 (Snap-action)
Rated voltage Current Switching power
Continuous Make Break Make Break